XPOVIO®

(x-poh-vee-oh)

Active ingredient(s): selinexor (seh-lih-nek-sor)

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about taking XPOVIO. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about taking XPOVIO.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I taking XPOVIO?
- 2. What should I know before I use XPOVIO?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use XPOVIO?
- 5. What should I know while using XPOVIO?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using XPOVIO?

XPOVIO contains the active ingredient selinexor. XPOVIO is an anti-cancer medicine.

XPOVIO is used in combination with bortezomib and dexamethasone for the treatment of multiple myeloma (a cancer of the bone marrow) in adults who have received at least one previous treatment.

XPOVIO is used in combination with dexamethasone for the treatment of multiple myeloma that has come back or did not respond to previous treatment, in adults who have received at least three previous treatments and whose disease did not respond to the following treatments:

- · at least one proteasome inhibitor,
- at least one immunomodulatory medicine, and
- an anti-CD38 monoclonal antibody

2. What should I know before I use XPOVIO?

Warnings

Do not use XPOVIO if:

- you are allergic to selinexor, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
- Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.

Check with your doctor if you:

- have or have had any other medical conditions including the following:
 - low levels of platelets in your blood (thrombocytopenia)
 - bleeding problems